FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2-26-01

37

ADDRESS.

101640597

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # 002100 Frame # 0957	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Baxter International Inc.	Monut Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Edwards Lifesciences Corpor	ration
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Edwards Way	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Irvine	California/USA 92614
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.) tion Delaware
the first that the control of the co	OFFICE USE ONLY 40E
(K.,48) 46,00 (H	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 94	49-250-6832
Name	Claudia Previde		
Address (line 1)	Law Department		
Address (line 2)	One Edwards Way		
Address (line 3)	Irvine		
Address (line 4)	California 92614		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 9
Trademark A		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> th	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s	s) Regist	ration Number(s)
		1,322,002	
Number of I	Proportion		"[]
		number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	f Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A		ional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for p		posit Account Number:	# 501225
	Αι	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature	<u> </u>	
		ief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the or	iginal docyment. Charges to deposit a	
indic	cated herein.		
Iohn	Christopher_James	Mis James	Feb 20 2001
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0299

18/2001 11:53 FAX 628 577 8800 NOV. 30. 2000 6:11PM EDWARDS IRV DEP	CHRISTIE PARKER 4	NU. 2989 r. 12 012
FORM PTO-1618A Eng les 08/20/99 OMB 0851-0027	7 00	01-19-2001
( · · ·	(· 00	and the same and the same that the
⑩ 訓 → 別 3 12 RECORDATI		101568967
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: Please record the attached ori Conveyance Type	qinal document(s) or copy(jes).
X New	X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year  06 / 09 / 00
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Baxter International Inc.		06 / 09 / 00
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of racel	ving parties attached
Name Edwards Lifesciences Cor	poration	
DBA/AKATA		
Composed of		
Address (kmc 1) One Edwards Way		
Address (line 2)		
Address ((ne 3) Irvine	California/ USA	92614
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	-	assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Pation Delaware	document from Assignment)
2000 BHSELYEN 00000188 021427 2154001 FC	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
181 40.00 CH 182 1800.00 CH		
Public burden reporting for this soliection of information is estimated to every gathering the data recoded to complete the Cover Shoot Specific property and	ifrijon finis je prime aktiviteki o in ika i i 9. Desam je sad	The American Difference Children and a configuration of the configuratio
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradentark Ass ADDRESS.	magement and Budget Papermerk Reduction Pro Agrinant Practica. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	ajeci (1965)-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB DECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
Mail documents to be recor Commissioner of Patents and T	ded with required cover sheet(s) rademarks, Box Assignments , t	Info <b>mation to:</b> MashiRADEMARK

**REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0300** 

r. 13 013 NV. 2909

FORM PTO-1618C

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

CH48 0651-0027	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TRADEMARK	S ONLY	17	RADEMARK
Conveying Pa	arty nveying Party	Ma	ork If additional names of c	conveying parties attach	Execution Date
Name	Baxter Internation	onal Inc.			06 / 09 /00
Formerly					
Individual	General Partne	ership Limited	Partnership X	Corporation	Association
Other					
X Citizenship	State of Incorporation/	Organization Del	avare		
Receiving Pa	Arty ceiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name [	Edwards Lifesc:	iences Corporat	ion		
DBA/AKA/TA					,
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	One Edwards Way	У			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Irvine		California / US		92614
<b></b>					
Individual		tnership Limi	ted Partnership	If document to b	Zip Code oc reportled its an
tndividual  X Corporatio	General Par	•	SumCourtry	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of	zip Code pe resorded to an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic
	General Par	•	SumCourtry	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation me	zip Cose in resorted to an the receiving party is the United States, an
X Corporatio	General Par		SumCourtry	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation me	zip Code pe reported to an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate
X Corporatio Other X Citizenshi Trademark A	General Par  General Par  Association  p/State of Incorporation  application Number	VOrganization	ited Partnership  Delaware  tion Number(S)	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation me document from	zip Code no reported to an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment) onal numbers attached
X Corporatio  Other  X Citizenshi  Trademark A  Enter either the	General Par  General Par  Association  P/State of Incorporation  Application Number  Trademark Application Num	n/Organization er(s) or Registration	ited Partnership  Delaware  tion Number(S)  Number (DO NOT ENTER	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation me document from Mark if additional a	zip Code pe reported to an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
X Corporatio  Other  X Citizenshi  Trademark A  Enter either the	General Par  General Par  Association  p/State of Incorporation  application Number	n/Organization er(s) or Registration	ited Partnership  Delaware  tion Number(S)  Number (DO NOT ENTER	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation me document from	zip Code pe reported to an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
X Corporatio Other X Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the Trade	General Par  General Par  Association  p/State of Incorporation  application Number  Trademark Application Number  cmark Application Number	n/Organization  er(s) or Registration  nber or the Registration  imber(s)	ited Partnership  Delaware tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation mandocument from Mark if additional a	zip Code pe resorded to an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
X Corporatio Other X Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the Trade 75/004983	General Par  General Par  Association  p/State of Incorporation  pplication Number  Trademark Application Num  emark Application Num  76/004982	NOrganization er(s) or Registration umber or the Registration 175/306003	Delaware tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER Re	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation mandocument from document from BOTH numbers for the egistration Number 2217584	zip Code pe reported to an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  er(S)  1748318
X Corporatio  Other  X Citizenshi  Trademark A  Enter either the  Trade  75/004983	General Par  Association  P/State of Incorporation  Application Number  Trademark Application Num  76/004982  75/711788	n/Organization er(s) or Registration ember or the Registration ember(s) 75/306003	Delaware tion Number(s) Mumber (DO NOT ENTER  1893577	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation me document from Mark if additional a	zip Code pe reported to an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached a same property).  et (5)  1924538
X Corporatio  Other  X Citizenshi  Trademark A  Enter either the  Trade  75/004983  75/403642  75/846350	General Par  General Par  Association  p/State of Incorporation  pplication Number  Trademark Application Num  emark Application Num  76/004982  75/711788	a/Organization  er(s) or Registration amber or the Registration 75/306003  75/200177  75/608066	Delaware tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER  1893577  1432820  1744391	W document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation madocument from document from BOTH numbers for the egistration Number 2217584	zip Code ne reported to an the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property). er(s)  1924538  1732808
X Corporation  Other  X Citizenshi  Trademark A  Enter either the  Trade  75/004983  75/403642  75/846350  75/683941	General Par  Association  p/State of Incorporation  application Number  Trademark Application Num  276/004982  75/711788  76/003228	n/Organization	Delaware tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER  1893577  1432820  1744391  986044	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative a (Designation me document from document from 2217584  1936437  1883440  1805200	zip Code ne reported to an the receiving party is the timited States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property). er(s)  1748318  1924538  1732808

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUAL TRADEMARKS	TION PRIENT and Trademurs Office
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Ma	urk if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Baxter International Inc.	06 / 09 /00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Del	avare
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark If a	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Edwards Lifesciences Corporati	Lon
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Edwards Way	
Address pine 2)	
Address (line 1) Irvine	California / USA 92614
Individual General Partnership Lim  X Corporation Association  Other	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (5) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/931898 75/846130 75/976646	1799239 989682 22605B0
75/087004 75/890913 431996	2109865 1405671 2008866
75/893685 75/896667	2114471 1828181 1691343
	1987524 2010791 1312816
	1648771 1715415 1357873
	132202 1822553 994002
	1154779 1325587 1807289

### SCHEDULE A

ABMS	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
AMC THROMBOSHIELD         75/893885           AVA 3XI         75/848883           AVA HF         75/848823           AVID         75/709828           JAVID         75/709828           JENTLEY         72/431172         994002           JERNTLEY         73/472755         1154779           ABOSPAC         73/472755         1325587           JEYASS         74/229087         1807289           JCARPENTIER-EDWARDS         74/342104         1799238           JCARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/604505         2280580           CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/604505         2280580           CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109865           CATR         73/671399         1405671           CCAMBO         74/32858         1893577           CCOMBO         74/32858         1893577           CCOMBO         74/32858         1893677           CCOMBO         74/384154         1748318           CCO-SET         73/565222         1432820           CCONTROLCATH         74/4981337         1936437           COSDIANT         75/6456130         1936437           COSDIANT         75/646130         1936437<			
ΛΑΛΑ ΑΧΙ         75/848868           ΛΑΛΑ ΗΕ         75/848823           ΛΑΛΙ ΗΕ         75/848823           ΛΑΓΙΕΥ         72/431172         994002           ΛΕΚΠΤΙΕΥ         73/244451         1154779           ΛΕΚΠΙΕΥ         73/244451         1154779           ΛΕΚΡΙΚΕΥ         73/424061         1799239           ΛΕΛΡΙΚΕΥΕΡΑΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙ	JADVANCED VENOUS ACCESS	75/625535	
ΛΑΛΑ ΑΧΙ         75/848868           ΛΑΛΑ ΗΕ         75/848823           ΛΑΛΙ ΗΕ         75/848823           ΛΑΓΙΕΥ         72/431172         994002           ΛΕΚΠΤΙΕΥ         73/244451         1154779           ΛΕΚΠΙΕΥ         73/244451         1154779           ΛΕΚΡΙΚΕΥ         73/424061         1799239           ΛΕΛΡΙΚΕΥΕΡΑΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙΟΝΑΙ	VAMC THROMBOSHIELD	75/893685	
√AVID         75/709828           ✓BENTLEY         72/43/172         994002           ✓BENTLEY         73/244451         1 154779           ✓BOSPAC         73/472755         1 325587           ✓BRYPAS         74/229087         1807289           ✓CARPLOCATH         74/342104         1 799239           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS         72/464248         989682           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/084658         2 280580           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2 109865           ✓CATR         79/571399         1405671           ✓CCOMBO         74/322686         1893577           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/11915         2217584           ✓CLO MANAGEMENT         75/931898         1248318           ✓CLO MANAGEMENT         75/931898         1248318           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/499137         1938437           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/499672         1924538           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/499672         1924538           ✓COSEROVE-EDWARDS         74/409672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC	/	75/848868	
✓BENTLEY         72/431172         994002           ✓BENTLEY         73/244451         1154778           ✓BOSPAC         73/242755         1325587           ✓BOSPAC         73/242755         1325587           ✓BYPASS         74/229087         1807289           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS         72/464248         989862           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/084658         2109865           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109865           ✓CATR         73/571399         1405871           ✓CCOMBO         74/332868         1893577           ✓CCOMBO         74/332868         1893577           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/11915         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/11915         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/31898         1744318           ✓CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/931898         1748318           ✓CO.TROLCATH         74/493137         1938437           ✓COSET         73/565222         1432820           ✓COSTOMPAC         74/493137         1938437           ✓COSTOMPAC         74/493137         1938437           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/423089         1744391           ✓DURAFLO	JAVA HF	75/848823	1 14 17 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
ØENTILEY         72/431172         994002           ØENTILEY         73/244451         1184778           ABOSPAC         73/472755         1325587           ØBYPASS         74/229087         1807289           ✓CARPLOCATH         74/342104         1799239           ✓CARPENTIER EDWARDS         72/464248         988682           ✓CARPENTIER EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/084658         2109865           ✓CARPENTIER EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109865           ✓COMBO EDW         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDW         75/11918         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDW         75/11918         1893577           ✓CCOMBO EDW         75/1694154         1743818           ✓CLOSERCY         74/229083         17443918           ✓CLOSERCY <td>✓AVID .</td> <td></td> <td></td>	✓AVID .		
✓BENTLEY         73/244451         1154779           ✓BOSPAC         73/472755         1325587           ✓BYPASS         74/229087         1807289           ✓CARDIOCATH         74/342104         1799238           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS         72/464248         989682           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/404505         2280680           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109865           ✓CATR         73/671399         1405671           ✓CCOMBO         74/332868         189377           ✓CCOMBO         74/332868         189377           ✓CCOMBO         75/11915         2217584           ✓CCILDT MANAGEMENT         75/931699           CO-SET         73/565222         1432820           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/49672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/49672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/409672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/239089         1744391           ✓CURAFLEX         75/976646         75/976646           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646	BENTLEY	. In first to tendentember a standard Ward,	994002
/BOSPAC         73/472755         1325587           /BYPASS         74/229087         1807289           /CARDIOCATH         74/242104         1799239           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS         72/464248         989682           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/046505         2280680           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109885           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         1893677           ✓CCOMBO         74/332868         1893677           ✓CCOMBO         74/332868         1893677           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/931898         1748318           ✓COSTET         73/565222         1432810           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/409672         1924538           ✓COSTOMPAC         74/29069         1744391           ✓DURAFLO         74/229089         1744391           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         174/229089           ✓DURAFLO         75/98646         1732808           ✓DURAFLO         75/9876646         1732808	*		4 /1
JBYPASS         74/229087         1807289           √CARDIOCATH         74/342104         179239           √CARPENTIER-EDWARDS         72/464248         989682           √CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/404505         2280580           √CATR         73/571399         1405871           √CATR         73/571399         1405871           √COMBO         74/332858         1893577           CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           √CELI-3000         74/084154         1748318           ~CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/531898         1748318           ~CO-SET         73/565222         1432820           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CORDIANT         75/645130         74/493137           ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/4096672         1824538           ~CUSTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           ~DURAFLO         75/976646         74/425908         1744391           ~DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646           ~DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646           ~DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646         75/904983           ~EDSLAB			
CARDIOCATH         74/342104         1799238           CARPENTIER-EDWARDS         72/464248         989662           CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/404505         2280680           ✓CAPPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109865           ✓CATR         79/571399         1405671           ✓CCOMBO         74/332858         1893677           CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217684           ✓CELI 3000         74/084154         1748318           ✓CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/931898         72/2200           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CONGROVE-EDWARDS         74/493137         1936437           ✓CONGROVE-EDWARDS         74/496672         1824538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           ✓DURAFLO         75/976846         74/4391           ✓DURAFLO         75/976846         74/229088         1732808           ✓DURAFLO         75/976846         75/976846         75/976846           ✓DURAFLO         75/976846         75/976846         75/976846           ✓DURAFLO         75/976846         75/976846         75/976846		• • • • • • •	• • • • • • •
CARPENTIER-EDWARDS         72/464248         989682           CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/404505         2280580           CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109885           CATR         73/571399         1405671           CCOMBO         74/332858         1893577           CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           CCUST         74/084154         1748318           CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/931898         1748318           CO.SET         73/565222         1432820           CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/409672         1924538           CUSTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           CUSTOMPAC         74/145819         1883440           DURAFLO         75/976646         74/429088         1732808           DURAFLO         75/96646         75/976646         75/976646           DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646           DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646           DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646           CURAFLO <td>1. 1</td> <td>ة - <del>- 190</del>0 - مثلك 4 كتيمة مستوليط المطالقية بعد المستهدية و الدي القادمي - السياس أسيده</td> <td>a bolini a Tili ar a sa s</td>	1. 1	ة - <del>- 190</del> 0 - مثلك 4 كتيمة مستوليط المطالقية بعد المستهدية و الدي القادمي - السياس أسيده	a bolini a Tili ar a sa s
√CARPENTIER-EDWARDS CLASSIC         75/404505         2280580           ✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109865           ✓CATR         73/571399         1405871           ✓CCOMBO         74/322958         1893677           ССОМВО         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCOMBO EDW         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCUT MANAGEMENT         75/931898         74/38318           ✓CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/931898         76/084154           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CONDIANT         75/946130         76/084130           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CONDIANT         75/946130         76/084130           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CONDIANT         75/966130         76/03643           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/429013         1883440           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         74/145819         1883440           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646	ه ، ، ، د مايسة فيفسان البيواد والمائد سيد د د د البيواد د د و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و		1.
✓CARPENTIER-EDWARDS PHYSIO         75/084658         2109865           ✓CATR         73/571399         1405671           ✓CCOMBO         74/332868         1893677           ✓CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCMBO ANT         75/931898         74/48318           ✓COSET         73/565222         1432820           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1938437           ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/493137         1938437           ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/409672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/409672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/429089         1744391           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         74/145819         1883440           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         74/129089         1732808           DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646         74/229088         1732808           DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646			
✓CATR         73/571399         1405671           ✓CCOMBO         74/332858         1893577           CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CCELL:3000         74/084154         1748318           ✓CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/931898         1748318           ✓COSET         73/565222         1432820           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1938437           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1938437           ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/409672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         74/239089         1744391           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         75/976646         75/976646           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         74/229088         1732808           ØURAFLO         75/9676646         75/904983         75/904983           ✓ED DURAFLO         75/904983         75/904983         75/904983           ✓EDSLAB         75/306003         985044         75/306003           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/306003         75/306003         75/306003           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/306060         74/2726         851132           ✓EXPELORER	the contract of the contract o	(	• • •
CCOMBO         74/332858         1893577           CCOMBO EDV         75/111915         2217584           ✓CELL-3000         74/084154         1748318           ✓CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/931898           ✓CO-SET         73/565222         1432820           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/499672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           ✓DURAFLEX         74/145819         1883440           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           ✓CONARPLO         75/976646         1732808           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           ✓EDSLAB         75/004983         986044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/306003         186044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/306003         1805200 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
CCOMBO EDV 75/111915 2217584  CCLL 3000 74/084154 1748318  -CLOT MANAGEMENT 75/931898  -CO-SET 73/565222 1432820  -CONTROLCATH 74/493137 1938437  -CORDIANT 75/8846130  -COSGROVE-EDWARDS 74/409672 1924538  -CUSTOMPAC 74/229089 1744391  -DURAFLEX 74/145819 1883440  -DURAFLEX 74/145819 1883440  -DURAFLO 75/976646  -DURAFLO 75/9776646  -DURAFLO 75/9776646  -EDWARDS MIRA 75/004982  -EDWARDS MIRA 75/004983  -EDWARDS PRIMA 75/403602  -EVERGRIP 75/711788  -EXPLORER 74/212480 1805200  -FOGARTY 200045 1172120  -FOGARTY 200045 1172120  -FOGARTY 4/270083 1851394  -HISHORE 73/355677 1236160  -HISHORE 73/355677 1236160  -HISHORE 73/355677  -INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS 75/200127  -INITEGRATED SOLUTIONS 75/200127  -INITEGRATED SOLUTIONS 75/668366  -LIFEPANH AAA 75/608066  -LIFEPANH AAA 75/608066  -LIFEPANH 75/608066	(STATE   THE STATE		
✓CELL-3000         74/084154         1748318           ✓CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/931898           ✓CONTROLCATH         73/565222         1432820           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CONTROLCATH         75/946130         1936437           ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/409672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/229088         1744391           ✓DURAFLEX         74/145819         1883440           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646           ✓DURAFLO         74/229088         1732808           DURAFLO         75/087004           ✓E Design         76/004982           ✓E Design         76/004983           ✓EDSLAB         72/450155         986044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/306003           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/403642           ✓EVERGRIP         75/711788           ✓EXPLORER         74/212480         1805200           ✓FOGARTY         200045         1172120           ✓FOGARTY         200045         1172120           ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP         274726         851132           ✓GOLD         74/27083         1851394     <			1
CLOT MANAGEMENT         75/931898           CO-SET         73/565222         1432820           CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1938437           CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1938437           CONTROLCATH         75/56846         1824538           CUSTOMPAC         74/29089         1744391           CUSTOMPAC         74/29089         1744391           CUSTOMPAC         74/145819         1883440           DURAFLO         75/976646         1883440           DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           DURAFLO         431996         1732808           DURAFLO         75/087004         1883440           DURAFLO         75/087004         1805200           E Design         76/004982         1732808           E Design         75/004983         186044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/004983         180644           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/036003           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/711788           ✓EXPLORER         74/212480         1805200           ✓FOGARTY         200045         1172120           ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP         274726			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CO-SET         73/565222         1432820           ✓CONTROLCATH         74/493137         1936437           ✓CORDIANT         75/846130         ✓           ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/409672         1924538           ✓CUSTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           ✓DURAFLEX         74/145819         1883440           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         —           ✓DURAFLO         431996         —           ✓DURAFLO         431996         —           ✓DURAFLO         75/087004         —           ✓E Design         76/004982         —           № E Design         76/004983         —           ✓EDSLAB         72/450155         986044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/004983         —           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/403642         —           ✓EVERGRIP         75/711788         —           ✓EXPLORER         74/212480         1805200           ✓FOGARTY         200045         1172120           ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP         274726         851132           ✓GOLD         74/27063         1851394           ✓HISHORE         73/855677         1236160           ✓HSR         7		ما و داد د د د د د د د و داده هما مین دست بر برامون بیش مین و و بند	1740310
✓CONTROLCATH       74/493137       1936437         ✓CORDIANT       75/846130       1824538         ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS       74/409672       1824538         ✓CUSTOMPAC       74/229089       1744391         ✓DURAFLEX       74/145819       1883440         ✓DURAFLO       75/976646       1883440         ✓DURAFLO       75/976646       1732808         ✓DURAFLO       431996       1732808         ✓DURAFLO       75/087004       ✓         ✓E Design       76/004982       ✓         №E Design       76/004983       ✓         ✓EDSLAB       72/450155       986044         ✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003       ✓         ÆDWARDS PRIMA       75/306003       ✓         ÆDWARDS PRIMA       75/403642       ✓         ÆVERGRIP       75/711788       ✓         ÆXPLORER       74/21480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       20045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851334         ✓HISCHURCHARD SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/8556718       1480705         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/8	The state of the s	THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	140000
✓CORDIANT       75/846130         ✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS       74/409672       1924538         ✓CUSTOMPAC       74/229089       1744391         ✓DURAFLEX       74/145819       1883440         ✓DURAFLO       75/976646         ✓DURAFLO       74/229088       1732808         DURAFLO       431996         ✓DURAFLO       75/087004         ✓E Design       76/004982         E Design       76/004983         ✓EDSIAB       72/450155       986044         ✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003         ÆDWARDS PRIMA       75/403642         ✓EVERGRIP       75/711788         ✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/65718       1460705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/608066         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/608066		Manager 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
✓COSGROVE-EDWARDS         74/409672         1924538           ✓USTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           ✓DURAFLEX         74/145819         1883440           ✓DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           ✓DURAFLO         74/22908B         1732808           DURAFLO         431996         1732808           ✓DURAFLO         75/087004         175/087004           ✓E Design         76/004982         175/087004           №E Design         76/004983         986044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/306003         986044           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/403642         1805200           ✓EVERGRIP         75/711788         1805200           ✓EOGARTY         200045         1172120           ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP         274726         851132           ✓GOLD         74/27063         1851394           ✓HI-SHORE         73/355877         1236160           ✓HSR         74/278638         1819443           ✓INTRO-FLEX         73/675718         1480705           ✓LIFE IS NOW         75/846350           ✓LIFE INK ENDOVASCULAR         75/608066           ✓LIFESPAN         75/683941			1330437
CUSTOMPAC         74/229089         1744391           DURAFLEX         74/145819         1883440           DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           DURAFLO         431996         1732808           DURAFLO         75/087004         175/087004           ✓E Design         76/004982         76/004983           ✓EDSLAB         72/450155         986044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/306003           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/403642           ✓EVERGRIP         75/711788           ✓EVERGRIP         75/711788           ✓FOGARTY         200045         1172120           ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP         274726         851132           ✓GOLD         74/270083         1851394           ✓HI-SHORE         73/355677         1236160           ✓HSR         74/278638         1819443           ✓INTRO-FLEX         73/867518         1480705           ✓LIFE IS NOW         75/846350           ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR         76/003228           ✓LIFESPAN         75/683941	1 17		1004500
→DURAFLEX         74/145819         1883440           →DURAFLO         75/976646         1732808           →DURAFLO         74/229088         1732808           □URAFLO         431996         175/087004           ✓E Design         76/004982         25           E Design         75/004983         25           ✓EDSLAB         72/450155         986044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/306003         25           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/403642         25           ✓EVERGRIP         75/711788         25           ✓EXPLORER         74/212480         1805200           ✓FOGARTY         200045         117,2120           ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP         274726         851132           ✓GOLD         74/270083         1851394           ✓HI-SHORE         73/355677         1236160           ✓HSR         74/278638         1819443           ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS         75/200177           ✓INTRO-FLEX         73/675716         1480705           ✓LIFE IS NOW         75/846350           ✓LIFE IS NOW         75/608066           ✓LIFE SPAN         75/608066	for a second or the second of	" F ' M AS PROMINE BOX LABOUR AND A M I	
DURAFLO         75/976646           DURAFLO         74/229089         1732808           DURAFLO         431996           DURAFLO         75/087004           ✓E Design         76/004982           E Design         76/004983           ✓EDSLAB         72/450155         986044           ✓EDWARDS MIRA         75/306003           ✓EDWARDS PRIMA         75/403642           ✓EVERGRIP         75/711788           ✓EXPLORER         74/212480         1805200           ✓FOGARTY         200045         1172120           ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP         274726         851132           ✓GOLD         74/270083         1851394           ✓HI-SHORE         73/3355677         1236160           ✓HSR         74/278638         1819443           INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS         75/200177           /INTRO-FLEX         73/675716         1480705           ✓LIFE LINK ENDOVASCULAR         76/003228           ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR         75/608066           ✓LIFESPAN         75/683941	The state of the s		
✓DURAFLO       74/229088       1732808         DURAFLO       431996         ✓DURAFLO       75/087004         ✓E Design       76/004983         ✓EDSLAB       72/450155       986044         ✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003         ∠EDWARDS PRIMA       75/711788         ✓EVERGRIP       75/711788         ✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941			1883 <del>44</del> 0
DURAFLO       431996         DURAFLO       75/087004         ✓E Design       76/004983         ✓EDSLAB       72/450155       986044         ✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003         ✓EDWARDS PRIMA       75/403642         ✓EVERGRIP       75/711788         ✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200127         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/608066			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
✓BURAFLO       75/087004         ✓E Design       76/004983         ✓EDSLAB       72/450155       986044         ✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003         ✓EDWARDS PRIMA       75/403642         ✓EVERGRIP       75/711788         ✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/875718       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941	die auf auf gegeben einem einem gegeben gegeben die " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		1/32808
✓E Design       76/004983         ✓EDSLAB       72/450155       986044         ✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003       986044         ✓EDWARDS PRIMA       75/403642       986044         ✓EVERGRIP       75/711788       986044         ✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/875718       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/6883941			MARKE TO THE THE PARTY OF THE P
E Design       76/004983         ✓EDSLAB       72/450155       986044         ✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003       ✓EDWARDS PRIMA       75/403642         ✓EVERGRIP       75/711788       ✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/646350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941		1	
✓EDSLAB       72/450155       986044         ✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003         ∠EVERGRIP       75/711788         ✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/6683941		Madil   all   1986	
✓EDWARDS MIRA       75/306003         ÆDWARDS PRIMA       75/403642         ÆVERGRIP       75/711788         ÆXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ♣OGARTY       200045       1172120         ♣FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ♣GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ♣HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ▶HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941			
ÆDWARDS PRIMA       75/403642         ÆVERGRIP       75/711788         ÆXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         FOGARTY       200045       1172120         FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         GOLD       74/270083       1851394         HSHORE       73/355877       1236160         HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941	Companies of the common of the		98,60,44
✓EVERGRIP       75/711788         ✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355877       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941			• •
✓EXPLORER       74/212480       1805200         ✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941		<u>75/403642</u>	
✓FOGARTY       200045       1172120         ✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941	\$ \$ 1 \$ 10 \$ \$ 10 \$ 1 \$ 1 \$ 1 \$ 1 \$ 1 \$	* *** ***** - * * ** **	******
✓FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP       274726       851132         ✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355877       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941		74/212480	1805200
✓GOLD       74/270083       1851394         ✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941			1172120
✓HI-SHORE       73/355677       1236160         ✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941	FOGARTY HYDRAGRIP	274726	B51132
✓HSR       74/278638       1819443         ✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675718       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941		74/270083	1851394
✓INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS       75/200177         ✓INTRO-FLEX       73/875716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941		73/355877	1236160
✓INTRO-FLEX       73/675716       1480705         ✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941		74/278638	1819443
✓LIFE IS NOW       75/846350         ✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR       76/003228         ✓LIFEPATH AAA       75/608066         ✓LIFESPAN       75/683941		75/200177	Fee, 1 0000000000000000000000000000000000
✓LIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR 76/003228  ✓LIFEPATH AAA 75/608066  ✓LIFESPAN 75/683941	✓INTRO-FLEX	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1480705
~LIFEPATH AAA 75/608066 ✓LIFESPAN 75/683941	LIFE IS NOW	75/846350	
~LIFEPATH AAA 75/608066 ✓LIFESPAN 75/683941	VLIFELINK ENDOVASCULAR	1440 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Land P
✓LIFESPAN 75/683941	LIFEPATH AAA	· ·	
The transfer of the companion of the com	<b>LIFESPAN</b>	75/683941	
ME 17/004283	METAPLUS	75/684293	

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0303

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
MULTI-MED	74/623116	193888
MULTI-MED	73/522945	1357873
OXYHI	73/473156	1322002
✓PACEPORT	74/341268	1822553
PERIMOUNT	·74/506544	2008866
PERIMOUNT PLUS	75/377315	
POCR SYSTEM	75/309724	190 p. 181 + 4 + 4   4
READY SYSTEM	74/650964	2114471
THEF/OX	74/341266	1828181
SAFEJAW "	74/179091	1691343
SIDE BRANCH OCCLUSION SYSTEM	76/003227	
SPIRALGOLD	74/530088	1987524
SPIRALOXY	74/590616	2010791
SUPERCABLE	73/437443	1312816
SWAN-GANZ	72/397403	929651
TAPERFLEX	74/083588	1648771
THROMBEX PMT	75/846201	,,
TRUWAVE	74/632798	2154001
UNIFLOW	74/341265	1896064
VAMP	74/341267	1827354
VAMP PLUS	75/344794	2282031
VANTEX	:75/581450	
<b>∕</b> VIGILANCE	74/237817	1715415
∕VIP	75/890913	r r r s r se secondatarent e en
VIP+	:75/896667	a real to the design and the ball to the

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "BAXTER"), a Delaware corporation, having offices at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of certain trademarks, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, set forth on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION (hereinafter "EDWARDS"), a Delaware corporation, having offices at One Edwards Way, Irvine, California 92614, is the successor in interest of the portion of the business of BAXTER to which said trademarks pertain, and said business is ongoing and existing.

WHEREAS, EDWARDS, desires to acquire said trademarks identified on attached Schedule A, including all of the registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and BAXTER desires to assign to EDWARDS all of said trademarks, applications, registrations, and goodwill.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BAXTER hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto EDWARDS, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all of said trademarks, applications and registrations identified on attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill appurtenant to the business in connection with which the trademarks have been and are being used, all rights to continue said registrations and applications, all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, and all rights to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks and to recover damages, and any other remedies, for any past, present and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment made and effective on this 7 day of June, 2000.

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC

Michael C. Schiffe

Cinef Patent Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0305